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Maharajganj Municipality 

Office of  Municipal Executive 

Lumbini Province, Kapilvastu, 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

First Publication Date: 2022-19-10 

1. Maharajganj Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders under National Competitive Bidding – Single 

Stage Bidding procedures for procurement of goods as following. 
S.N. Contract No. Description of works Bid validity 

period / Bid 

security 

validity 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

(NRs) 

Bid 

Document 

Fee (Non 

Refundable 

Deadline for 

purchase of 

Bid 

Document 

Deadline of bid 

submission 

Date and time of 

bid opening 

1. 02/KPIL/MM/GOODS/2079/080 Supply and 

Delivery of 

Shallow tubewell 

Material 

90/120 

days 

75000.00 3000.00 11-18-2022 till 

17:00 Hrs 
11-20-2022 till 

12:00 Hrs 

11-20-2022 at 

12:15 Hrs 

2 03/KPIL/MM/GOODS/2079/080 Supply and 

Delivery of 

Shallow handpump 

Material 

90/120 

days 

150000.00 3000.00 11-18-2022 till 

17:00 Hrs 
11-20-2022 till 

12:00 Hrs 

11-20-2022 at 

12:15 Hrs 

Account No. for bid document purchase fee: 
 
 
 
 

Name of the Bank: NIC Asia Bank Ltd..  

Name of the Office: Maharajganj Municipality  

Office Account no: 1592050027909017 

Account No. for bid security deposit: 
 

Bank Name: NIC Asia Bank Ltd.. 

 Bank Address: Imiliya, Buddhabhumi Municipality, Kapilvastu  

Office Name: Maharajganj Municipality 

Account Number: 1592050524885012 
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2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Maharajganj Municipality,  Kapilvastu 

Lumbini Province, Nepal or may visit PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3. Bidder Should submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, may also deposit the cost of bidding document in the Sanchit Kos 

(account) as specified above and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of 

electronic submission of the bids. 

4. If last date of purchasing and/or submission falls on a government holiday, then next working day shall be considered as the last date. In 

such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same prescribed for the original last date of bid submission. The bid validity 

and bid security shall be counted after date of bid opening. 

5. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid. 

6. Maharajganj Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

7. The place of bid purchase, bid submission and bid opening will be in Maharajganj Municipality, Office of the Maharajganj Municipal Executive. 

8. As eligibility criteria Bidder must submit Tax clearances certificate for the F/Y 078.79 or Tax return submission evidence or evidence of tax time 

extension for. 

9. Any provisions which are not mentioned in this notice will be consistent with PPA 2063, PPR 2064 and other prevailing Nepalese Laws. 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 
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